

CS No. 127/18

Rekha Sharma & Anr. vs. Seema S Malhotra

21.07.2018

Present : Advocate Sh. Harsh Vardhan, proxy for Advocate Sh. Rajesh Kalra for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Pankaj Rai and Sh. Nand Kishore for defendant.

Vakalatanama of ld. counsel for defendant is taken on record.

Written statement has been filed by defendant on 17.05.2018 and ld. counsel for defendant insists to have sent advance copy thereof to plaintiff's counsel through registered post.

Advance copy of replication, if any, be supplied to defendant's counsel one week prior to next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **03.10.2018** for replication, examination of parties under Order X CPC and settlement of issues.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /21.07.2018