

CS No. 127/18
REKHA SHARMA & Anr. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

03.10.2018

Present : Advocate Sh. Harsh Vardhan Singh, proxy for Advocate
Sh. Rajesh Kalra for plaintiff.
Advocate Sh. Pankaj Rai along-with defendant.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff requests for adjourning the case for
filing replication by stating that main counsel is not well.

Not opposed.

Advance copy of replication be supplied to defendant's counsel
one week prior to next date and matter is adjourned to **22.01.2019** for
replication, examination of parties and settlement of issues.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /03.10.2018