

CS No. 127/18
Rekha Sharma & Anr. Vs. Seema S. Malhotra

22.01.2019

Present : Advocate Sh. Rajesh Kalia for plaintiff.
Advocates Sh. Pankaj Rai and Sh. Nand Kishore for
defendant.

Copy of replication has been supplied to defendant's counsel and plaintiff's counsel undertakes to file replication on record during the course of day.

Matter is adjourned to **10.04.2019** for examination of parties, settlement of issues and submissions upon plaintiff's application under Order 38 Rules 1 and 5 CPC.

Advance copy of reply be supplied to plaintiff's counsel two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /22.01.2019