

CS No. 127/18  
REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

10.04.2019

Present : Advocate Sh. Harsh Wardhan, proxy for Advocate Sh.  
Rajesh Kalia for plaintiff.  
Advocate Sh. Nand Kishore for defendant.

Since main counsel for plaintiff is not available being indisposed and amount mentioned in the title of the plaint and prayer clause (a) is different so matter is adjourned to **09.07.2019** for examination of parties and settlement of issues.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /10.04.2019