

09.07.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Rajesh Kalia for plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Pankaj Rai for defendant.

An application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed for amending para No. 7 of the replication and requesting to take the amended plaint on record.

Copy thereof has been supplied to defendant's counsel who has filed reply to plaintiff's application under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC and referred to title of the suit for recovery of Rs.35,00,000/- and prayer clause wherein plaintiff has prayed for recovery of Rs.77,14,143/- along with pendente lite and further interest @ 24%.

Advance copy of reply to plaintiff's application for permission to amend the plaint be supplied to plaintiff's counsel two weeks prior to next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **09.09.2019** for **submissions** upon pending applications.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/09.07.2019