

CS No. 127/18  
REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

09.09.2019

Present : Advocate Sh. Sudhir Kumar, proxy for Advocate Sh. Rajesh  
Kalia for plaintiffs along with plaintiff No.1.  
Advocate Sh. Pankaj Rai along with defendant.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that reply is not required as plaintiffs' counsel has not stated the provision under which plaintiffs are seeking permission to amend para 7 of their replication.

Since main counsel for plaintiffs is stated to be out of Delhi and copy of proposed amended plaint/replication has not been filed along with plaintiffs' application so matter is adjourned to **14.11.2019** for submissions and further proceedings.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /09.09.2019