

14.11.2019

Present: None for plaintiff  
Defendant Ms. Seema S. Malhotra.

Since Ld. Counsels for plaintiff and defendant are not present in Court so matter is adjourned to **04.02.2020** for **submissions** upon plaintiff's application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/14.11.2019