

04.02.2020

Present: Advocate Shri S.K. Mishra, Ld. LAC along with plaintiff.
Advocate Shri Pankaj Rai along with defendant.

Authority letter issued by Ld. Secretary, DLSA in favour of Ld. LAC is taken on record.

Ld. LAC requests next date for filing fresh application for permission to rectify typographical error in the title of plaint.

Application under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC filed on 09.07.2019 for permission to amend the replication is **dismissed as withdrawn.**

Advance copy of fresh application be supplied to defendant's counsel two weeks prior to next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **31.03.2020 for submissions and further proceedings.**

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/04.02.2020