

3)  
**CS DJ ADJ/127/2018**  
REKHA SHARMA AND ANR.  
Versus  
SEEMA S MALHOTRA

03.09.2020

At 10:36 a.m.

**Present: Advocate Shri S.K. Mishra, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.  
Advocate Shri Pankaj Rai along with defendant.**

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requests next date for filing fresh application for permission to amend the plaint.

Advance copy thereof be supplied to defendant's counsel upon his e-mail ID and matter is adjourned to **04.11.2020** for further proceedings.

**Announced in open Court  
On 03.09.2020**

**(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi**