

6)
CS DJ ADJ/127/2018
REKHA SHARMA AND ANR.
Versus
SEEMA S MALHOTRA
CNR No. **DLSW01-003087-2018**

25.01.2021

At 10:13 a.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC along with proposed
plaint has been filed on 05.11.2020.

**Court notice be issued to plaintiff, defendant/counsels
and matter is adjourned to 06.04.2021 for reply, submissions and
further proceedings.**

Announced in Video Conferencing
held through CISCO Webex
On 25.01.2021

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi

At 11:23 a.m.

Advocate Shri Pankaj Rai for defendant has joined and noted
next date of hearing.

Court notice need not be issued to defendant.

Announced in Video Conferencing
held through CISCO Webex
On 25.01.2021

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi