

CS DJ ADJ 127/18

REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA
CNR No. DLSW01-003087-2018

06.04.2021

Present: Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. S.K. Mishra, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

An application is pending moved on behalf of plaintiff u/O VI R 17 CPC. Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant stated that he has not received copy of that application. Therefore, plaintiff is directed to supply copy of application to opposite party. At request of proxy counsel for defendant, put up for filing reply, if any and for arguments on this application on **10.06.2021**.

Announced in the open court
On 06.04.2021

(Dr. Jagminder Singh)
ADJ-03/South West
Dwarka / New Delhi