

5

CS DJ ADJ 127/18

REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

06.01.2022

**Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 with Endst. No. 897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 26118-26232/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/2021 dated 01.01.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.**

Present: Ms. Neha, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that she has filed amended plaint and copy has already been supplied to opposite party.

Put up for clarification regarding WS on the amended plaint on behalf of defendants and for further proceedings on **23.05.2022**.

**(Dr. Jagminder Singh)**  
**ADJ-03/South West**  
**Dwarka / New Delhi**  
**06.01.2022 (A)**