

3

CS DJ ADJ 127/18

REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

22.09.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Nand Kishor, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

None have appeared for plaintiff today. On perusal of file, it appears that none had appeared for plaintiff on the last date of hearing as well. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to appear before the Court and comply the previous order, failing which appropriate orders will be passed as per law. Put up for appearance of plaintiff and further proceedings on **12.12.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
22.09.2022 (A)

At 10:40 AM

At this stage, Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. LAC for plaintiff has appeared before the Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
22.09.2022 (A)