

4

CS DJ ADJ 127/18

REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

12.12.2022

Present : Plaintiffs Smt. Rekha Sharma and Sh. Vijay
Kumar Sharma in person.
Sh. Nand Kishore, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has submitted that the matter is at the stage of completion of pleadings as amended Written Statement was to be filed to the amended plaint, however he has submitted that the defendant wishes to adopt the previous Written Statement already filed as no substantial changes have been made in the amended plaint apart from the change in the recovery amount.

In view of the submissions made, let the Written Statement earlier filed be read as the Written Statement to the amended plaint.

Let the plaintiff to file replication, if required, with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **13.03.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
12.12.2022

At 10.24 AM

At this stage, Sh. Satyendra Kajla, ld. LAC for plaintiff has appeared. He is apprised of the order as well as the next date.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
12.12.2022