

2

CS DJ ADJ 127/18

REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

13.03.2023

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for all the
Plaintiffs.
Sh. Pankaj, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Authority letter by Ld. LAC has been filed on behalf of all the Plaintiffs. Same is taken on record. Ld. LAC for all the Plaintiffs has submitted that the earlier replication filed by the Plaintiffs may be adopted and no fresh replication is to be filed.

Pleadings stand completed.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission-denial of documents by the next date of hearing.

Put up for admission-denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments on all the pending applications on **01.06.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
13.03.2023 (A)