

01.06.2023

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for Plaintiff along with Plaintiffs.
Sh. Pankaj Rai and Sh. Nand Kishor, Ld. Counsels for Defendant.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiffs and same is taken on record. Copy supplied. Plaintiff has admitted only the copies of cheques of South Indian Bank which is exhibited as **Ex. P-1 (colly)**.

Affidavit of admission-denial of documents has also been filed on behalf of the Defendant and same is also taken on record. Copy supplied. Defendant has admitted four documents of the Plaintiff which are exhibited as **Ex. D-1, Ex. D-2, Ex. D-3 and Ex. D-4**.

Therefore, admission-denial of documents stands concluded.

Pleadings stand completed. On the basis of pleadings, following issues are framed:

(i) Whether Plaintiffs are entitled to a decree of recovery of Rs. 77,14,143/- along with pendente lite and future interest at the rate of 24% per annum towards recovery of future damages, as prayed for? (OPP)

(ii) Relief.

No any other issue arises or pressed for by the parties.

Let the matter now come up for Plaintiff's evidence on **14.09.2023**. Parties are directed to file list of

witnesses within 15 days and Plaintiffs are directed to file affidavit of evidence of witnesses along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for PE on **14.09.2023**.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff has also pressed his application under Order XXXVIII R 5 of CPC.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on date already fixed i.e. on **14.09.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
01.06.2023 (A)