

22

CS DJ ADJ 127/18

REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

**14.09.2023**

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for Plaintiffs.  
Sh. Nand Kishor, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

*Vide* separate order of even date, the application of the Plaintiff under Order XXXVIII R 5 of CPC is dismissed.

Evidence by way of affidavit of PW-1 along with list of witnesses have been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff and same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

Let the matter now come up for PE on **30.11.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**14.09.2023 (A)**