

16

CS DJ ADJ 127/18

REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

30.11.2023

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for Plaintiff.
Sh. Nityanand Rai, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
Defendant.
Witness in person.

It has been submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel
for Defendant that main Counsel is out of station and requested
for an adjournment to cross examine the Plaintiff's witness.

Adjournment granted.

Let the matter come up for purpose already
fixed i.e. for PE on **14.03.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
30.11.2023 (A)