

10

CS DJ ADJ 127/18

REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

30.05.2024

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for Plaintiffs.
Sh. Pankaj Rai and Sh. Nand Kishor, Ld. Counsels
for Defendant.

An application has been filed under Order VII R 14(3) of CPC for placing on record additional documents on behalf of the Plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Heard. Allowed as the same is the certified copy of the judicial record.

Additional documents are taken on record and application is disposed off accordingly.

At this stage, PW-1 / Plaintiff has been examined-in-chief, however, cross-examination of the PW-1 is deferred at the joint request of the Ld. Counsels.

Considering the submissions made, let the matter come up for cross-examination of PW-1 / RPE on **05.09.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
30.05.2024 (A)