

14

CS DJ ADJ 127/18

REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

05.09.2024

Present : Sh. Hardwari Lal, ld. LAC for plaintiff.  
None for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has sought pass over as he is not able to contact the plaintiff since morning.

Be awaited.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**05.09.2024**

At 12.28 PM

Present : Sh. Hardwari Lal, ld. LAC for plaintiff.  
None for defendant.

Ld. LAC for plaintiff has informed the court that ld. Counsel for defendant has informed him that he is busy in another court and hence, he would not be able to come for cross examination.

Considering the submissions, let one more opportunity be granted to the defendant to cross examine the witness.

To come up for PE on **24.10.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**05.09.2024**