

14

CS DJ ADJ 127/18

REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC for Plaintiffs along with
Plaintiffs.
Sh. Pankaj Rai, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

PW-1 / Plaintiff no. 1 has been further cross examined and discharged. Let summons be issued to the formal witnesses as per list of witnesses on filing of PF within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on **17.04.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
15.01.2025 (A)