

13 CS DJ ADJ 127/18

REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

28.07.2025

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal, Ld. LAC with Plaintiff.
Sh. Pankaj Rai and Sh. Nand Kishore, Ld. Counsel
for Defendants.

PF was not deposited and therefore,ailable
warrants could not be issued.

Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- in
terms of last order, returnable for **13.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/28.07.2025