

21 CS DJ ADJ 127/18

REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA

13.10.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

No report has been received from SHO PS Connaught Place on the bailable warrants of arrest issued by the court, although, bailable warrant was duly received by H.C Sudeep, No.2652/ND, PS Connaught Place on 02.09.2025.

In these circumstances, show cause notice is issued to the SHO PS Connaught Place for having failed to execute the bailable warrants and return them to the court.

Fresh bailable warrants be also issued in terms of previous order against Chief Manager, State Bank of India, Connaught Place Branch, New Delhi, returnable for 12.01.2026.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.10.2025