

19 CS DJ ADJ 127/18  
**REKHA SHARMA AND ANR. Vs. SEEMA S MALHOTRA**

16.03.2026

**VC is not working today.**

Present: Sh. Hardwari Lal Ld. LAC alongwith Sh. Arun Chaudhary Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. Aditya Chaudhary Ld. Counsel for witness alongwith PW Sh. Ranjeet Singh Sidhu.

Sh. Pankaj Rai and Ms. Shalu Ld. Counsels for Defendant.

Witness has not brought the summoned record. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned.

List the matter for evidence on **07.05.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/16.03.2026**